

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

## CIRCULAR

In continuation of circular no. PD&SJ(Sectt.)/NDD/PHC/ND/2024/7238-7319 dated 6th March 2024 issued by this office, all the ministerial staff posted in the New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts are once again informed that the undersigned shall remain available between 9.45AM to 10:00AM on all working Saturday's for redressal of any grievance and they can meet the undersigned without seeking any prior appointment for raising the grievance concerning his/ her work or any issue concerning the administration etc.

> (Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

No. PD&SJ(NDD)/Sectt./PHC/2024\_\$1878-3/903

Dated, the Delhi\_

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

All the Judicial Officers posted in Patiala House Courts. New Delhi with the request to circulate this circular amongst all the staff posted under their control. 2.

All the Branch Incharge(s), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi for circulation amongst staff 3.

Branch In-charge, Computer Branch to upload the same on the official website of Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 4.

Branch In-Charge, R & I branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi for uploading the 5.

Reader to the undersigned. 6

Personal Office of the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.